
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5852
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF URBAN AFFAIRS AT GANDHINAGAR
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is planning to open a Centre of ``National Institute of Urban Affairs`` at Gandhinagar in Gujarat; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Question does not arise.
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